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CHAIRMAN : MR.M.WILLINGALE
17,BANKSFIELD CRESCENT, YEADON,LEEDS LS19 7JY 01943 875137

|SECRETARY: MR. M.ELLIOT
6, REDWOOD GROVE, HUDDERSFIELD HDS 9EQ 01484 451205

TREASURER AND MEMBERSHIP: MR.D.VALENTINE
8,ST.MARGARET'S AVENUE,HORSFORTH,LEEDS LS18 SRY 0113 2288143

PUBLIC RELATIONS: MR. L. COLDBECK
207,GREEN LANE, COOKRIDGE,LEEDS 1.S16 7JL 0113 2676947

COMMITTEE MEMBERS 1998-99

MR.P.WINDSOR, MR.D.STENNING, MR.J.DALE MRS.N.BARRETT, MR.D.BATES, MR.A.EDWARDS , MR.
G.WARD, MR.H.MORROW.
llPlease note that all membership enquires should be made to the Treasurer

CHAIRMAN'S CHAT

Last month's meeting was the AGM and | was pleased to see over 50 members attonding, My report
stated that the society maintained the usual 200 members, of which just ovar 100 are full membars.
Attendance at meetings has declined a little, perhaps the cause being weather: hot summaers means
out in the garden or at the coast; cold ,wet winter weather equating with too cold or wat to turm out.
However, | still maintain that a good line-up of speakers arranged will produce good attendance
figures and we will keep trying to do our best to arrange interesting and topleal maatings.

The Treasurer's report was included with your last magaxine, This showad a slight loss over the year
and without the donation of £150 from the airport tha loss would abviously have baen a lot more
sarious, Therefors, the unanimous docision was taken to incroase the subacription by 50p to £14. In
simple torms this means 12 magazines €0 £1 and two timetablos, Any surplua monay, through raffles,
donations otc is used for apoakers’ axpensen, guents at the annual dinner and the Christman party.

Our magazine is now a raqular 32 page AS format | Concaem wan axproasad by one membaer about the
quality of prnt and the use of differont typo-faces, The reason for this s that the magazine s compiled
in differont sections produced by difforent membaers using thair own publishing systems, We have not
the time to re-type all 32 pagos into a common format, but | undarstand that in thfuture it may be
possible to scan articlos and convert them into a single format

At the close of the maating all existing Officers and Committes membars were roplected,

Finally | would like to thank the following :- David Valentine {Treasurer), Mark Elliott (Secretary),
David Bates (Dinner Organiser and Fund Raiser) ; reqular contributors Terry Sykes, Eric Martin, Dave
Woolar, Harry Morrow , and also for occasional articles lan Morton and Alan Tempest.

| would aiso like to thank all members for their support in 1999 and we look forward to taking the
sociaty forward with renewed vigour into the new millenium.

MEETINGS ( starting at 14.30)

5th December Christmas Party

9th January,2000 (please note this is the 2nd Sunday) Allan Rowley "Aviation then and now"
6th February - meeting t.b.a.

5th March - Visit to Carrgate to see the Police Air Support Helicopter and stables.

CREDITS
Terry Sykes, Dave Wooler, Eric Martin, Andy Barker, Harry Morrow, Mark Elliot, Ken Cothcliffe




Leeds/Brachr‘d Movements
October 1999

01 Friday
C-3TDB Airbus 320 0523 183838 UC-12M 0737 0818
EI-FEKD Fokker 50 0850 3-BVED Boeing 737 500 0927
3-BLZT Short 360 0929 G-MAJH Jetstream 41 0938
G~GNTJ SAAB 340 0940 G-MAJG Jetstream 41 0943
3-GNTF SAAB 340 0946 G-JEDA DHC-8 0959
EI-CKR Boeing 737 1006 3-MAVI Robinson R-22B 1013
00-DJN Avro 1468 RJBS 1020 G-URFP Fokker 100 1024
G-WIRE Twin Squirrel 1024 -RJXB EMB 145 1120
G-FCLA Boeing 757 1138 G—JEDA DHC-B8 1255
+BVEC Boeing 737 500 1321 G-MAJG Jetstream 41 1413
EI-TLO Airbus 320 1429 G-UKFH Fokker 100 1431
G-GNTJ SAAB 340 1433 00-DJIN Avro 146 RJB5 1447
G-BVZH Boeing 737 500 1505 NOB1SW Gulfstream IV 1559 1858
EI-CKR Boeing 737 1801 G-RJ¥XB EMB 145 1634
G-GNTF SAAB 340 1656 G-RAFF Lear Jet 35A 1705
G~-MAJH Jetstream 41 1730 G-MAJG Jetstream 41 1732
G-GNTJ SAAB 340 1735 NBO7JW Astra SPX 1812
EI-CDA Boeing 737 16828 G—JEDA DHC-8 1838
G-BVZH Boeing 737 500 1840 EI-FEC Fokker 50 1915
00-DJN Avro 146 RJBS 1918 G-BLZT Short 380 1922
G-URFI Fokker 100 1955 G-GNTF SAAB 340 1958
G-MAJH Jetstream 41 2015 G-RJXB EMB 145 2028
G-GNTJ SAAB 340 2032 C-GTDB Airbus 320 2051
G-HAJG Jetstream 41 2113 G-JEDA DHC-8 2128
EI-TLO Airbus 320 2209 G-BVZH Boeing 737 500 2211
EC-FXa Boeing 737 400 2214 00-DJP Avro 146 RJIBS 2238
G-BVYTF Fokker 70 2240 G—BXWF Fokker 100 2245
EC-GZD Airbus 320 2257
02 Saturday

C-GTDB Airbus 320 0432 EI-TLO Airbus 320 0533
G-RJXA EMB 145 0819 EI-FKE Fokker 50 0843
G-BXWF Fokker 100 0947 EI-CNV Boeing 737 1017
PH-SDT DHC-8 1038 G-BVTF Fokker 70 1123
EI-TLO Airbus 320 1233 G-JEDA DHC-8 1314
G-BXWF Fokker 100 1323 G-BPRL Twin Squirrel 1345
C~GTDB Airbus 320 1418 -UKFE Fokker 100 1447
G-AXNS B121 Pup 1455 G-AVUT PA-28 Cherokee 1554
G-BWLS DV20 Eatana 1835 G-BXWF Fokker 100 1717
EI-CJC Boeing 737 1735 G-0BLC B76 Duchess 1753
G-GNTB SAAB 340 1807 G-OWCG Bell 222 1829
G~-JEDA DHC-8 1918 EI-FED Fokker 50 1919
G-UEFE Fokker 100 1941 G-BYXWF Fokker 100 2030
EI-TLO Airbus 320 2041 EC-HBP DCS 83 2052
C-GTDB Airbus 320 2200
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Sunday
SI-TLO
EI-FKF
3-UEFE
EC-GNZ
-BXWF
G-1UKFE
G—JEDA
C-GTDB
G—~IANG
EI-CNV
G-JEDA
EI-CKP
EI-FERE
G-URFE
G-RJXA
G—-JEDA
00~-DJX
Monday
EI-TLO
C-GTDB
HB-IBH
G—GNTJ
G~-MAJG
TC-APG
G-UKFE
~BUPS
G-0BLC
G-BVZH
G-BOJK
NI30WC
G-MAJG
240

G-BS5E
00-DJT
G-BAVZ
G-0AJS
G~RJIXA
G-MAJG
EI-TLO
G-ZAPK
G-0BMZ
20-DJT
G-FLTY
G-GNTB
G—GNTJ
G-RJXA
G-UERFI
G-ROLA

Airbus 220
Fokker 50
Fokker 100
Boeing 737 400
Fokker 100
Fokker 100
DHC-8

Airbus 320
LongRanger
Boeing 737
DHC-B

Boeing 737
Fokker 50
Fokker 100
EMB 145
DHC-8

Avro 146 RJIBS

Airbus 320
Airbus 320
Falcon 2000
SAAB 340
Jetstream 41
Boeing 737 800
Fokker 100
ATR 42

B78 Duchess
Boeing 737 500
PA-34 Seneca
Gulfstream L[V
Jetstream 41
King Air 200
PA-28 Cherokee
Avro 146 RJBS
PA-23 Aztec
Twin Comanche CR
EMB 145
Jetstream 41
Airbus 320

BAe 1468 200
Boeing 737 500
Avro 146 RJBS
Bandeirnate
SAAB 340

SAAB 340

EMB 145

Fokker 100
PA-34 Seneca

Tuesday

C-GTDB
G-BIUV
EC-FLF
G-GNTB
-MAJH
G-JEDA
00-0JT
G-UEFI

Airbus 320

HS 748

Boeing 737 300
SAAB 340
Jetstream 41
DHC-8

Avro 1468 RJBS
Fokker 100

0344
04z
0948
1118
1236
1441
1517
1623
1655
1705
1820
1830
1931
1956
2042
2120
2234

0025
0728
0923
0333
0340
0958
1014
1041
1107
1242
1325
1341
1400
1435
1446
1455
1524
1805
1642
1702
1715
1747
1824
1907
1917
1941
2024
2047
2101
2207

0325
0733
3900
0926
0931
0238
0959
1008

G-0PYE

G-UKFE
G-0OBMZ
G-BYOB
EI-CER
G-FLTY
G-GNTB
G-MAJH
G-GNTJ
EI-CNV
NS00CB
EI-FEC
C-GTDB
G—-HMAJH
G-MAJG
G-ZAPK
G-BVZI
00-DJO

G-FLTY
EI-FED
G-BVZI
G—GNTJ
C-GTSF
G-MAJG
F-GSLZ
EI-CKP

Airbus 320
Fokker 100
Boeing 737
Airbus 320
King Air 200
fvro 148 RJBS
Airbus 321
Fokker 70

SAAB 340
Jetstream 41
Boeing 737 500
BAe 148 200
SAAR 340
Jetstream 41
SAAR 340
Boeing 737 500
Airbus 320

Short 360
Fokker 50

SAAB 340
Boeing 737 500
Short 360
Boeing 737
Jetstream 41
Twin Squirrel
EMB 145
Cessna 310R
Dauphin 2
Cessna 1725
SAAB 240
Fokker 100
Boeing 737 500
TB7HM Firefly
Boeing 737
Bandeirante
SAAR 340
Jetstream 41
SAAB 340
Boeing 737
Cessna 421C RAM
Fokker 50
Airbus 320
Jetstream 41
Jetstream 41
BAe 146 200
Boeing 737 500
Avro 148 RJBS

Bandeirante
Fokker 50
Boeing 737 500
SAAB 340
Boeing 757
Jetstream 41
Falcon 10
Boeing 737

08186
0914
1023
1156
1318
1452
1549
1633
1704
1720
1826
1907
1952
2024
2050
2155
2347

0029
0830
0928
0836
0954
1010
1027
1045
1120
1256
1337
1349
1408
1440
1451
1515
1555
1612
1656
1707
1720
1817
1829
1914
1925
2001
2027
2051
2143
2235

0920
0848
0320
0923
0835
0940
1002
1003
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7

3-FLTY Bandeirante
SH-ABS Boeing 737 300
3-WIRE Twin Squirrel
3-0BLC B76 Duchess
3-HMES PA-28 Warrior II
G-BEXD Dauphin 2
G-MAJG Jetstream 41
G-BVED Boeing 737 500
D0-DJW Avro 146 RJIBS
G—~FLTY Bandeirante
3-MAJH Jetstream 41
G—GNTJ SAAB 340
C-FIDA Airbus 320
G-BVED Boeing 737 500
G-LIZZ PA-23 Aztec
EI-FKE Fokker 50
G-UKFI Fokker 100
G-RJXA EMB 145
G-MAJG Jetstream 41
HB-IBH Falcon 2000
G-BVED Boeing 737 500
N102FM Gulfstream IV
Wednesday

G-APSA Douglas DCB
G-FLTY Bandeirante
EI-FRC Fokker 50
G-BVED Boeing 737 500
G-AVYM PA-28 Cherckee
G-MAJG Jetstream 41
G-TUAN CitationJet
G-FLTY Bandeirante
EI-CNV Boeing 737
G-BLCG TB-10 Tobago
G-ICAS Pitts S5-2B
G-BOAD Concorde
G-BVED Boeing 737 500
G-AZLY Cessna F150L
G—UVIP Cessna 421C
G-GNTJ SAAB 340
G-BVKA Boeing 737 500
G-BYMA Jetstream 32
00-DJY Avro 146 RJB5
G-ICAS Pitts 5-2B
G-RJXA EMB 145
F-MAJH Jetstream 41
G-MAJG Jetstream 41
G-GNTJ SAAR 340
N220SC PA-31T Cheyenne
G-BVEA Boeing 737 500
00-DJK Avro 146 RJIBS
EI-FED Fokker 50
G-GNTB SAAB 340
G-GNTJ SAAB 340
G-RJXA EMB 145
G-BVEA Boeing 737 500
Thursday

EI-TLO Airbus 320
G-FLTY Bandeirante
EI-FEF Fokker 50

1032
112

1148
1238
1256
1334
1407
1447
1532
1618
1705
1720
1812
1820
1830
1927
2006
2033
2042
2135
2146
2228

0044
0853
0855
0821
0927
08933
0956
1004
1009
1113
1129
1217
1243
1311
1353
1405
1453
1500
1514
1554
1842
1700
1708
1722
1758
1829
1807
1913
2000
2024
2046
2145

0423
0848
D852

G-RJXA EMB 145
3-BTEX PA-28 Archer II
G-JEDA DHC-3

3-BVZI Boeing 737 500
G-BJYD Cessna 152
G-WARF Cessna 1825
EI-TLO Airbus 220
G~UKFI Fokker 100
EI-CNZ Boeing 737
G-RJXA EMB 145
G-MAJG Jetstream 41
G—-CEGR King Air 200
EI-CNY Boeing 737
G—-JEDA DHC-8

G-GNTB SAAB 340
TFLTY Bandeirante
G-MAJH Jetstream 41
G-GNTJ SAAB 240
G-JEDA DHC-8

C-3TDB Airbus 320
EI-TLO Airbus 320
D0-DWA Avro 1148 RJ100

EI-TLO Airbus 320
G-BIUV HS 748

7294 CGazelle AH.1
G-JEDA DHC-8

G-GNTJ SAAB 340
G-MAJH Jetstream 41
G-GNTB SAAB 240
00-DJN Avro 146 RJBS
G-URFI Fokker 100
G-RJXA EMB 145
G-BKCC PA-28 Cherckee
G-JEDA DHC-8

G-BUXI Steen Skybolt
G-BFLH PA-34 Seneca
G-MAJH Jetstream 41
G—~UURFA Folker 100
{2294 Gazelle AH.1
G-BEXD Dauphin 2
EI-CNV Boeing 737
G-BCEY Cessna FRA150
VP-CCT King Air C30
G-GNTE SAAB 340
C-3TDB Airbus 320
EI-TLO Airbus 320
EI-CNX Boeing 737
G-JEDA DHC-8

G-BYMA Jetstream 32
G-UFRFA Fokker 100
G-HAJG Jetstream 41
G-HAJH Jetstream 41
G-JEDA DHC-8

00-DJQ Avro 146 RAJ85

C-GTDB Airbus 220
G-BEPS Short Belfast
G-JEDA DHC-8

1108
1131
1231
1244
1301
1338
1418
1510
1552
1638
1707
1734
1815
1824
1900
1930
2029
2038
2108
2137
2222
2237

0558
0804
0913
0923
0830
0837
0958
1006
1024
1122
1158
1221
1251
1333
1359
1436
1454
1508
1551
1807
1656
1702
1715
1738
1810
1837
1910
1947
2003
2032
2124
2234

0520
0655
0920












































































































